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Febry .25, 1397,

To the Beard of Rducation,

Salt Lake City.

Gentlemen: -

I have received a bill ¥for the first and second half years!
tuition® of my children from A, S. Martin, ¥eq., Principal of the Grant
district school of this City, amounting to $144.00, and I am told that
this sum must be paid at onee to the Board of Bducation.

Coming as this does from vou, through the Prinecipal of your

school, I deem it but sis

tple justice to myself and to vou that I should
give you reasons why I should ﬁat be asked to pay this amount.

My properiy lies in the southwestern part of the city, and a
portion of it oxtends across 10th Scuth Street and lies outeide of the
cily boundary; but the greater part of my land is within the city limits.
I am remote from any district sehool. The nearest school in the county
is about a mile and a half distant from where we live. It is practically
imposeible for mv children to att@né that school. Por upwards of half
of the year the road to it is almost irmassable; 1t is unfrequented and
rarely traveled, and there is not a house on the whole distance between
ay residence and the schoolhouse. An attempt of my children, therefors,
to go to that school would be at the risk of their health and lives.
Under these circumetances it is out of the guestion for me to send ny




(82
children to the county district sehool. They must either go without
cducation or I must send them to a eity school.
I understand that vou have adopted the Tule of collecting

tuition fees from children who live outside of the eity, because it isg

just that the ecity should bear the burden of the tuition of the
children of parents whose property is in the county, and from whieh the
countiy receives the benefit of taxes.

I shall not question the vnronriety of thin rule. DBub it
appears Lo me that it should not be applied to me. I belong to a dif-
ferent class. I am, to almost all intents and purposes, a resident of
éa&% Lake City. It is my postoffice address; it is where I spend the
greater portion of my time; all my business interestsare there; and I
am looked upon, and alwaye have so regarded myeell, as a regident of
the city. My personal eity school tax during the pagt three vears
amounts to $615.885. I am interested also in corporations which pay
large school taxes. I have written to the treasurers and cashiers of
these institutions, and they have made statements to me in writing,over
their owm signatures, which show that ny poriion of the city school tax
paid by these institutions for the year 1866 alone amounts to about
$683.00. This amount is smaller than that which I really pay, because

I have only taken the larger institutions in which I am interested. oo
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that I pay in the aggregate at least $1815.00 annually as a city school
tax.

How, I appeal to wvou and {0 vour sense of Jjustice if it is
right, or 4f 1t can be delended upon any principle of squity, to collaect
gchool tuition from one who pave this amount of school tazes to the city.
It seems to me that, however nscesgary and proper it may appear to
collect tuition Tees from those who vay no taxes in Salt Lake City, but
who send their ohildren to ths digtrict schools of the city, my case
(and perhaps that of others similarly situated) does not belong to ithie
clasg, or come under this rule.

It has come to nmy knoviedge -~ and I have made no inguiries
upon this subject - that there is one transient at least (and how nany
more I 4o not kKnow, but I am sssured that there are many) who has sent
childyen to one of the district schools for months and has not been
required to pay a dollar.

In eonclusion, nermit me to say, i1f vou enforece this »ill for
tuition lees against we, I shall Teel thal I have been deeply wronged
and have just cause to complain. If there were a county disiriet school
convenient or accessible to wmy children, you might say to me: ®iend your
children thered; but as my children cannot reach any county school and I

pay thig large amount of city school tax, I appeal to yvou Lo remit these

T
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tultion feee, and not subject me to the injustice which their enforce-
3

ment and the attempt to collect them would inflict upon me.

Very respectiully,







OFFICE OF

JUVITMILI s TR

Pres. (George Q. Cannon,
City,

Dear Father:

The total amount of taxes paid by George Q. Cannon
& Sons Co. for 1896, was $6I15.96.

Of this amount the school tax was $I44.82, and of this latter amoumf\
you pay personally, through your investment, $97.22, and of the $144.82
only 72 cents would be paid by stockholders outside of your own family.

You and your family, therefor% have paid through (George Q. Cannon

% Sons Co., school taxes to the amount of $I44.I0 for the year I896.

Yours truly

Tt

~
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Zion’s Co-operative Mercantile Institution.

OFFICERS.
WILFORD WOODRUFF, PRESIDENT.
MOSES THATCHER, VICE-PRES.
THOS. @. WEBBER, SECRETARY.
A+ W. CARLSON, TREASURER,

T. G, WEBBER, SUPERINTENDENT.

—<-¢ ORGANIZED 1868. 3% —

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH,

DIRECTORS.

GEO, Q. CANNON, H. DINWOODEY,
JoS. F. SMITH, P, T. FARNSWORTH,
H. J. GRANT,  J. R. BARNES,

G. ROMNEY, JOHN HENRY SMITH,
J. R. WiNDER,  F. M. LYMAR,
A, H, CANNON.
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GEO. Q CANNON, PresipENT. BRIGHAM YOUNG vice presipENT. RICHARD W.YOUNG, secreTaRY.

*TRUSTEES -

GEO.Q.CANNON , RICHARD W.YOUNG ,
BRIGHAM YOUNG, WILLIAM A.ROSSITER,
JOSEPH D.C.YOUNG, HIRAM B.CLAWSON
HEBER YOUNG, JOHN D.SPENCER ,

OSCAR B.YOUNG, LEONARD G HARDY,
GEO.W.THATCHER, JOHN W.YOUNG,
SPENCER CLAWSON B.MORRIS YOUNG,

SPENCER CLAWSON tReAsURER.
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PHINEAS H.YOUNG , & - v
CHARLES S.BURTON, sl ke Lito =
ISAAC A.CLAYTON,
CHARLES O.CARD,
HYRUM S.YOUNG,
ALBERT C.YOUNG
JACOB F. GATESQ;

EXECUTIVE. COMM}TTE_E,
Heser Youno , LG.Haroy, Seencer CLawson.
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